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Public Triist Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to ·administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. J 
I Date / 

Date l Testate or Stamp Office Name, Occupation. Residence. of Death. Election Intestatl', concerned. filed. 

I Barry Ellen .. Married woman Geraldine 20/2/44 2/6/44 Intestate Christchurch. 
2 Bilski, Martin Joseph .. Linesman .. Ongarue .. 17/4/44 2/6/44- Testate New Plymouth. 
3 Blank, Ada .. Married woman Oxford 7/4/44 2/6/44 Intestate Christchurch. 
4 Brumby, Charles Herbert Ainslie Postman (airman) Invercargill 22/5/43 2/6/44 " 

Invercargill. 
5 Burnes, Alexander Plunkett Retired Civil servant Nelson 8/5/44 2/6/44 Testate Wellington. 
6 Ellis, William Tidswell Tramway employee Auckland 22/6/43 2/6/44 Auckland. 

(airman) 
7 Garrett, Jack Motor-body builder Hamilton 6/1/44 2/6/44 

(airman) 
8 Hall, Ivy Married woman Auckland 9/5/44 2/6/44 " 9 Henderson, James Labourer Lewis Pass (formerly 16/2/44 2/6/44 Christchurch. 

Arrowtown) 
10 Luce, Edwin John 

" 
Palmerston North .. 10/4/44 2/6/44 Intestate Wellington. 

11 Metcalfe, Murray Student (airman) Wellington 16/9/43 2/6/44 Testate 
In ve;~argill. 12 Miller, Robert Labourer Invercargill 10/11/43 2/6/44 Intestate 

13 Morgan, Evangeline Jessie Widow Dannevirke 8/5/44 2/6/44 Testate Napier. 
14 O'Reilly, Marcella Leonard 

Tr~~ker (airman) 
Waverley 5/5/44 2/6/44 Wellington .. 

15 Ramsay, William Robert Brunner .. 9/6/42 2/6/44 Hokitika 
16 Ross, Emil Frederick Carl Kruger Baker Wellington 15/5/42 2/6/44 Wellington 
17 Senior, Margaret Widow Westport .. 13/5/44 2/6/44 Hokitika. 
18 Steed, George Driver (soldier) Waiharara 17/8/42 2/6/44 Auckland. 
19 Talbot, George Logan Storeman (soldier) Christchurch 15/12/43 2/6/44 " 

Christchurch. 
20 Toy, Leonard Freeman Engineer Hawera .. 11/5/44 2/6/44 Intestate New Plymouth. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th June, 1944. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its A merulments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No, I 

i 

Name, 

-1-, Butler, Patrick Maurice 
2 ' Crook, Madge 

3 Franklin, Joseph Francis 
4 Hewett, Norman Horace 
5 Riggott, Henry George 
6 Johnston, John Wilson 
7 Lambeth, Minnie Jane 

8 Mochan, Florence 
9 Moorecock, William Charles 

10 Murdoch, Joseph William 

11 Potter, Edward Vivian 

12 Shaw, John Alexander (otherwise 
known as John Alexander 
Kent Cameron) 

13 Smith, Robert James .. 

14 Telenius, Elizabeth 
*15 Barber, Frederick George 

Occupation, 

Labourer (airman) 
Widow 

Farmer 
Clerk (airman) 
Horse-trainer 
Farmer 
Widow 

Retired gunmaker 
Builder 

Farm labourer (airman) 

Bush contractor 

Retired night -watch­
man 

Widow 
Tunneller (airman) 

Residence. 

Whakatane 
Makaraka, near Gis-

borne 
Oamaru .. 
Wellington 

Tapa'~ui .. 
Invercargill (formerly 

Macandrew's Bay) 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Grande Parade, 

Brighton-le-Sands, 
New South Wales 

Okauia, near Mata­
mata 

Putaruru .. 

Bay View 

Nelson 
Gisborne 

Date I of Death. 

5/11/43 
14/5/44 

21/4/44 
5/4/44 

16/8/19 
24/2/44 
9/5/44 

27/4/44 
24/3/44 

7/9/41 

1/9/43 

8/11/42 

11/5/44 

30/3/44 
25/6/42 

Election Testate or Date I 
filed , Intestate. 

9/6/44 
9/6/44 

9/6/44 
9/6/44 
9/6/44 
9/6/44 
9/6/44 

9/6/44 
9/6/44 
9/6/44 

9/6/44 

9/6/44 

9/6/44 

9/6/44 
18/2/44 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 
Gisborne. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
In vercargill. 

Auckland. 

Napier. 

Nelson. 
Gisborne. 

* Correcting entry in New Zealand Gazette No. 16 of 2nd March, 1944, page 222, No. I. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th June, 1944. w. G. BAIRD. Public Trustee. 

J.11 ining Privilege8 to be Struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 6th June, 1944. 

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to subsection (3) of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless sufficient cause is shown 
to the contrary within one month from the date hereof the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto - will be 

struck off the Register. · 

License 
No. 

649 
5958 
6043 
6388 

Date. 

22/2/1901 
31/3/1940 
26/6/1940 
14/7/1943 

(Mines N. 10/5/10.) 

Nature @f Privilege. 

Residence-site 

" Special sea-beach claim 

W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

Locality. Registered Holder. 

I . 
R1mu 
Section 454, Kumara 
Block V, Kanieri Survey District 
Block XI, Mount Oneone Survey District 

W. A. Cooper. 
Margaret Clark. 
James Rhodes. 
James vY ells. 


