Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name. Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death. Date Election filed.		Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Barry Ellen	Married woman	Geraldine	20/2/44	2/6/44	Intestate	Christehurch.
$\frac{1}{2}$	TO T. I. Mr T I	T .	0	17/4/44	$\frac{2}{6}$	Testate	New Plymouth.
3	D11- 4-3-	30 1	O		$\frac{2}{6}$	Intestate	Christchurch.
7.1				7/4/44			
4	Brumby, Charles Herbert Ainslie	Postman (airman)	Invercargill	22/5/43	2/6/44	m	Invercargill.
5	Burnes, Alexander Plunkett	Retired Civil servant	Nelson	8/5/44	2/6/44	Testate	Wellington.
6	Ellis, William Tidswell	Tramway employee	Auckland	22/6/43	2/6/44	. >>	Auckland.
		(airman)					
7	Garrett, Jack	Motor-body builder	Hamilton	6/1/44	2/6/44	,,	"
		(airman)					
. 8	Hall, Ivy	Married woman	Auckland	9/5/44	2/6/44	,,	,,
9	Henderson, James	Labourer	Lewis Pass (formerly	16/2/44	2/6/44	,,	Christchurch.
			Arrowtown)				**
10	Luce, Edwin John	,,	Palmerston North	10/4/44	2/6/44	Intestate	Wellington.
11	Metcalfe, Murray	Student (airman)	Wellington	16/9/43	2/6/44	Testate	,,
12	Miller Robert	Labourer	Invercargill	10/11/43	2/6/44	Intestate	Invercargill.
13	Morgan, Evangeline Jessie	Widow	Dannevirke	8/5/44	2/6/44	Testate	Napier.
14	O'Reilly, Marcella Leonard	,,	Waverley	5/5/44	2/6/44	,,	Wellington.
15	Ramsay, William Robert	Trucker (airman)	Brunner	9'/6'/42	2'/6'/44	,	Hokitika
16	Ross, Emil Frederick Carl Kruger	Baker	Wellington	15/5/43	2/6/44	,,	Wellington
17	Senior, Margaret	Widow	Westport	13/5/44	$\frac{2}{6}/\frac{11}{44}$,,	Hokitika.
18	Steed, George	Driver (soldier)	Waiharara	17/8/42	$\frac{2}{6}/44$		Auckland.
19	Talbot, George Logan	Storeman (soldier)	Christchurch	15/12/43	$\frac{2}{6}/44$	22.	Christchurch.
20	m r i m	Engineen	TT	11/5/44	$\frac{2}{6}/44$	Intestate	New Plymouth.
20	Toy, Leonard Freeman	Engineer	nawera	11/0/22	2/0/22	1110000000	Tion Llymodon.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th June, 1944.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Butler, Patrick Maurice	Labourer (airman)	Whakatane	5/11/43	9/6/44	Testate	Auckland.
2 Crook, Madge		Widow	Makaraka, near Gis- borne	14/5/44	9/6/44	,,	Gisborne.
3	Franklin, Joseph Francis	Farmer	Oamaru	21/4/44	9/6/44	Intestate	Dunedin.
4	Hewett, Norman Horace	Clerk (airman)	Wellington	5/4/44	9/6/44	Testate	Wellington.
5	Higgott, Henry George	Horse-trainer	,,	16/8/19	9/6/44	Intestate	Christchurch.
6	Johnston, John Wilson	Farmer	Tapanui	24/2/44	9/6/44	Testate	Dunedin.
7	Lambeth, Minnie Jane	Widow	Invercargill (formerly Macandrew's Bay)	9/5/44	9/6/44	"	**
8	Mochan, Florence	,,	Christchurch	27/4/44	9/6/44	,,	Christchurch.
9	Moorecock, William Charles	Retired gunmaker	Wellington	24/3/44	9/6/44	Intestate	Wellington.
10	Murdoch, Joseph William	Builder	Grande Parade, Brighton-le-Sands, New South Wales	7/9/41	9/6/44	Testate	Invercargill.
11	Potter, Edward Vivian	Farm labourer (airman)	Okauia, near Mata- mata	1/9/43	9/6/44	,,	Auckland.
12	Shaw, John Alexander (otherwise known as John Alexander Kent Cameron)	Bush contractor	Putaruru	8/11/42	9/6/44	Intestate	22
13	Smith, Robert James	Retired night - watch-	Bay View	11/5/44	9/6/44	Testate	Napier.
14	Telenius, Elizabeth	Widow	Nelson	30/3/44	9/6/44	.,,	Nelson.
*15	Barber, Frederick George	Tunneller (airman)	Gisborne	25/6/42	18/2/44	",	Gisborne.

^{*} Correcting entry in New Zealand Gazette No. 16 of 2nd March, 1944, page 222, No. 1.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th June, 1944.

W. G. BAIRD. Public Trustee.

Mining Privileges to be Struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 6th June, 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to subsection (3) of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within one month from the date hereof the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality. Registered Holder.
649 5958 6043 6388	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$,,	••	Rimu Section 454, Kumara Block V, Kanieri Survey District Block XI, Mount Oneone Survey District W. A. Cooper. Margaret Clark. James Rhodes. James Wells.

(Mines N. 10/5/10.)